Resolution approving a 2022-2024 Scheduled Airline Operating Agreement and Terminal Building Lease with SkyWest Airlines, Inc.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS the Common Council of the City of La Crosse previously approved a Scheduled Airline Operating Agreement and Terminal Building Leases through Resolution 2013-02-024 and subsequently Resolution 17-1380; and

WHEREAS SkyWest Airlines, Inc., is party to one of said agreements; and WHEREAS the most recent agreement terminates on December 31, 2021; and,

WHEREAS both SkyWest Airlines, Inc., and the Common Council of the City of La Crosse wish to enter into this new agreement.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the 2022-2024 Scheduled Airline Operating Agreement and Terminal Building Lease with SkyWest Airlines, Inc., is hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to sign said agreement.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of the La Crosse Regional Airport is authorized to take all necessary steps to effectuate said resolution.

I, Nikki M. Elsen, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on December 9, 2021.

Nikki M. Elsen, WCMC, City Clerk

un M Eun

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin